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AN INTRODUCTION TO 
KOTON



Source: unless stated otherwise, 1Q2024 figures and 31 March 2024 LTM figures are used. 1For ten years between 2012-2023 in Turkiye according to the Association of Shopping Malls and Shopping Mall 
Investors; 2 Total of offline and online figures, 2022; 3 As of 30 September 2023; 4 For in-season apparel excluding accessories in Turkiye *As of  June 21st, 2024 as stated in the 1Q interim report. ** 
Company EBITDA calculation method as stated in the IPO prospectus and following financial reports: EBITDA: Profit before tax + net interest expense + net imputed interest + net investment income +  
amortization + IPO related expenses – monetary gain

LEADING LOVE BRAND IN MASS FASHION

Awarded women’s brand 1

Sales: 56% women, %27 men 
and %17 kids

#1
Stores in 31 countries with total 
presence in 70+ countries
including e-commerce

440*

Customer visits 2

300mn +

Retail stores’ share in total sales
(e-commerce c.10%, wholesale
c.5%)

~ %85

Share of international sales

%30+

SKU

30k

Lead time 3 Sell-through, LTM

~ %90

Gross profit margin, LTM

53.2%
EBITDA margin**, LTM

27.3%

New store pay-back target

≤ 2.5 years

Net financial debt /
EBITDA, LTM 

0.7x

4-8 weeks
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INVESTMENT THESIS

Broad reach 
domestically and
internationally through 
a multichannel 
platform 

New stores openings
and growing e-
commerce

Competitive, flexible and
resilient business model    

Strong brand and unique market positioning

‘‘Trend in Time’’ model

Flexible and cost-effective procurement

5

Focus on profitable
growth and financial
discipline



BROAD REACH 
DOMESTICALY & 
INTERNATIONALLY 
THROUGH 
MULTICHANNEL 
PL ATFORM



STRONG INTERNATIONAL PRESENCE 

1 Based on 1Q2024;  figure may change quarterly due to seasonality and market dynamics. *Source: Euromonitor; World Bank; Company information; Statista (Apparel - Georgia, n.d. 2023 Report); Government websites; OC&C analysis

44 Countries

Europe & 
CIS

17 Countries

M.East & 
N.Africa

9 countries

Others

Total accessible
markets*

$90bn+ 47

166
117

225

2012 2023 2012 2023

Retail Space (‘k sqm)

3,5x

1,9x

Int’l Domestic

%30

%70

Int’l Domestic

Regional Revenue Breakdown 1 
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440 RETAIL STORES IN 31 AND E-COMMERCE PRESENCE IN 57 COUNTRIES 

Notes:  1 Jan - 31 March 2024 interim report. Revenue calculated as of 1Q2024. 1 Contribution margin is defined as gross profit less rent expenses less personnel expenses less other expenses, divided by revenue with FY2023 figures. 

%28.8 %32.7
%21.6

00%05%10%15%20%25%30%35%40%45%50%

Corporate Stores Türkiye Int'l

Contribution margin1

Int’l
%20.4

Türkiye
%54

Total Revenue Share 

%26.8
%38.0

%21.3

00%05%10%15%20%25%30%35%40%45%50%

Franchise Türkiye Int'l

Int’l
%5.1

Türkiye
%2.6

%21.2 %20.8 %21.9

00%
05%
10%
15%
20%
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35%
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45%
50%

E-Commerce Türkiye Int'l

%31.5

Wholesale- Türkiye

Türkiye
%7.6

Int’l
%2.9

Türkiye
%6

Int’l
%1.4

RETAIL STORES E-COMMERCE WHOLESALE 

325 
CORPORATE STORES 

115 
FRANCHISE STORES

57 COUNTRIES
WEBSITE / APP & 
MARKETPLACES

600 
POINTS OF SALE
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FOCUS ON 
PROFITABLE GROWTH 
AND FINANCIAL 
DISCIPLINE



451

440 437
431

440

454

415

420

425

430

435

440

445

450

455

460

2021 2022 2023 1Q2024 21-Jun-24 2024E

Store Count1

16.5 18.4 19.8 19.9

2021 2022 2023 1Q2024 (LTM)

Consolidated Sales* (bn, TRY)

%11 %7

3.7
4.7

5.2 5.4

2021 2022 2023 1Q2024 (LTM)

EBITDA* (bn, TRY)

%25
%11.5

%0.0

%10.0

%20.0

%30.0

%40.0

%50.0

%60.0

2021 2022 2023 1Q2024 (LTM)

Margin Improvement

Gross Margin EBITDA Margin

%43.3

%53.2

%22.8
%27.3

FOCUS ON PROFITABILTY AND ITS POSITIVE IMPACT ON MARGINS AND…
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1 1Q2024 interim report.   *Sales and EBITDA figures are adjusted for 31 Mart 2024 purchasing power



LOWER LEVERAGE 

31 December 
2021

31 December 
2022

31 December 
2023

31 March 
2024

Short Term Bank Loans 2,1 2,1 1,4 1,8

Long Term Bank Loans 1,4 0,1 0,1 0,04

Short Term Lease Obligations 1,2 1,0 0,8 0,9

Long Term Lease Obligations 2,4 1,5 1,4 1,5

Cash & cash equivalents (-) (0,7) (0,9) (0,4) (0,38)

Net Financial Debt (Incl. Lease
obligations)  6,4 3,7 3,4 3,9

Net Leverage 2x 0,9x 0,7x 0,7x

Net Financial Debt (excl. Lease
obligations)  2,9 1,2 1,1 1,5

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

2021 2022 2023 1Q2024 (LTM)

Net Financial Debt / EBITDA1

0.7X
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Source: Company financials 1 net debt figure includes lease obligations where EBITDA is calculated as LTM 

bn, TRY



NEW RETAIL STORES & 
E-COMMERCE 
CHANNELS IN TURKEY 
AND ABROAD



242

~400

Current Stores Additional Store Potential Total Store Potential

Ample White Space to Grow Especially Abroad

Current Stores Additional Store Potential Total Store Potential

850-900

85

113

198

Corporate stores

Franchise stores

Source: 1 OC&C Report as of Oct 2023. Current store counts as provided in the 1Q2024 interim report. 

≤  2.5 years
Pay-Back Time 

Optimal
Resource &

Risk Management 

Franchise
Stores

Corporate
Stores

New Market

HUNGARY

8 Corporate Stores

2 New Markets

EGPYT & ARMENIA

Through Franchise
Partners

Franchise
Transformation

in GCC 
X 

Apparel Group

Koton’s new store potential abroad

Disciplined Store Openings

RETAIL STORE GROWTH IN TURKEY & ABROAD 

Koton’s new rstore potential in Türkiye

13

140-150

700
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Global presence in major online marketplaces through 
wide product offering 

Source: Company. 1 figures are as of 31 March 2024  

Koton Club supports both online and offline 
operations 1

PROFITABLE GROWTH THROUGH E-COMMERCE AND KOTON CLUB 

new members since 
the launch

4 mn

Each loyalty point 
generates 9X revenue

higher frequency & basket 
size for loyalty customers

%31 ve %8

retail and e-commerce sales 
covered

%47

higher number of items 
per invoice

%8
koton.com expanding into new countries 

koton.ro koton.kz koton.aekoton.com

15.5mn people visited koton.com in the first quarter of 2024. Part of 
Konton’s omni channel strategy, koton.com is expanding into other core
markets. 

Koton.com sales are consisting of both season and off-season products, its
margins are relatively high. 

14

9X

koton.ru



COMPETITIVE , 
FLEXIBLE AND 
RESILIENT 
BUSINESS MODEL



Family Brand Value for money Selection/variety

Value for money Casual wear Family Brand

Modern Women Prestigious New Products

Consistently strong performance across top 5 Key 
Purchasing Criteria

Source: OC&C Analysis, OC&C Market Survey 2023 

Note: 1 Q: How would you rate [brand] on the following criteria? Where 1 is ‘very poor’ and 5 is ‘very good’; 2 Q: In general, when purchasing clothes for yourself, how important are the following criteria when deciding which brands 

to shop? ;3 Q: How likely are you to recommend [insert brand] to a friend or a colleague? 

Koton has the highest brand awareness, enjoying a loyal 
customer base with high frequency of purchase in Türkiye 1

HIGH BRAND AWARENESS & UNIQUE MARKET POSITIONING

Top 5 KPCs

Quality Value for
Money

Selection / 
Variety Good Fit

Trendy
Products and

innovation

#1

#2 Local Brand 2 Local Brand 2 Local Brand 2 Local Brand 2 Local Brand 2

#3 Local Brand 1 Local Brand 1 Local Brand 1 Local Brand 1 Local Brand 1

Top ranked KPCs from full panel of survey respondents2 

%47 %46
%40 %38

%31 %31

0%
5%

10%
15%
20%
25%
30%
35%
40%
45%
50%

Local Brand 1 Global Brand 1 Local Brand 2 Local Brand 3 Global Brand 2

Koton enjoys high loyalty among female 
customers in Türkiye %48 Frequent shopper

How do customers describe Koton?

Global Brand 1

Local Brand 2

Local Brand 1

Variety Modern 
& trendy

Quality 
for price
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83 83
100

162

203

283

LB1 LB2 GB2 GB1 GB3

KOTON OFFERS LARGE RANGE OF PRODUCTS FOR WOMEN, MEN AND 
CHILDREN AT AFFORDABLE PRICES 

15K

13K

6K

6K

3K

2K

1k 2k 3k 4k 5k 6k 7k 8k 9k 10k 11k 12k 13k 14k 15k 16k

LB1

LB2

GB1

GB3

GB2

Total # of men and women SKU by player¹ 

Local Brands Global Brands

Source: OC&C analysis 

Note:1 Based on OC&C’s web scraping sample as of September 2023; 2 Based on OC&C’s web scraping sample which includes, Womenswear (dresses, sweaters, jeans, shirts and blouses, shorts and trousers, Menswear (shirts, t shirts, 

sweaters, jeans), Kidswear (girls’ dresses, boys’ sweaters); as of September 2023

17

Average pricing index2



GO- TO- CHOICE FOR CUSTOMERS SEEKING AFFORDABLE FASHION

Source: OC&C analysis (based on but not limited to Euromonitor), OC&C Consumer Survey, Company Information. Market size as of 2022
18

Domestic Market - Brand Positioning
%82

Low Price
(1x)

Mid-price
(2-5x)

High Price
(10-20x)

%8

%9

Market size

High
Trend-led

Basics

Local Brans 1

Local Brand 2
Denim

Local Brand 3

Luxury

Local Brand 4 Local Brand 5

Global Fashion

Global Brand 2

Global Brand 3
Global Brand 1

Trendy & Affordable

Low
Everyday basics



TREND IN TIME

Product development supported by extensive insight generation, 
agile sampling and data analysis utilizing best-in-class tools

Koton leverages the full potential of the Turkish textile sector
for affordable and quality products with short lead times

1

Data 
driven 
trend 

analysis

Rapid 
design 
cycle

Analytical 
feedback

2 3

~ 1 mn             
reviews collected

4-8 weeks
Lead time 1

~%82
Local sourcing 2

300+ Suppliers
without any concentration

~110 Days
Average trade payables

Source: Company, 31 March 2024. 1 Season products in Turkiye excl accesories 2 2024’share based on volume. 

Systematic tracking of global fashion trends and social media

19

75K +
Trend Identified

24K 
Product Prototypes 

Developed

48hrs 
Design to Product 

Team



~15% of all orders

Source: Company information; 2023 audited TFRS financial statements

Note: This is an illustration of the Company’s pre-season and in-season order breakdown for womenswear. Proportions could change based on the product category 
1 As of 31 December 2023
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Anticipated new trends

• Catwalk presentations
• Bestsellers analysis
• Customer product rating

~ 30% of all orders

Previous season’s bestsellers

• Historical data analysis
• Trend reports

~35% of all orders

Trends emerging within the season

• Online competition & trend analysis
• Supplier visits/shop reports
• Customer product rating

~20% of all orders

Repeat products

• Bestsellers analysis

Data-led pre-and-in-season order 
planning is the core differentiator of 
our business, supported by 
proprietary tools developed by

Se
as

on
St

ar
t

Business model advantages High sell-through
Efficient inventory & 
working capital

Continuous in-
stock 
availability

20

FASHION RISK IS MINIMIZED THANKS TO OPERATIONAL 
EFFICIENCY & FLEXIBLE PROCUREMENT



1Q2024 
FINANCIAL 
RESULTS



Notes: Based on inflation adjusted 1Q2024 figures. 1 Net Financial debt figure includes TFRS 16 impact and LTM EBITDA figure. ** Company EBITDA calculation method as stated in the IPO prospectus and following financial reports: EBITDA: Profit before
tax + net interest expense + net imputed interest + net investment income +  amortization + IPO related expenses – monetary gain

MARGINS EXPANDED AND SALES GREW IN REAL TERMS 
DESPITE UNFAVORABLE SEASONALITY 

Consolidated sales grew 2% yoy in real terms despite unfavorable seasonality, Ramadan
impact and weaker international sales. Domestic sales grew 9% yoy in real terms driven
mainly by 14% growth in retail store sales. 1Q figures provide an encouraging signal for the
remainder of the year. 

Relatively strong TRY weighed on international sales. Increased pace of new store openings
is expected to partially offset the currency impact. 

As a result of company’s profitable growth strategy, consolidated gross profit and EBITDA 
rose by 14.5% and 32% yoy respectively.  Gross profit margins and EBITDA margins
expanded 5,3 pp and 3.8 pp yoy to 48.5% ve 16.3% respectively. 

The store optimization project is successfully completed as of 1Q2024. New store openings
will gain momentum for the remaining of the year. Retail store count has reached to 440 
stores as of June 21st, 2024.  

Koton Club member count has already reached 4 million since its launch in April 2023.

Net financial debt to EBITDA ratio 1 remains very low around 0.7X. Ratio to decline further
with the IPO proceedings. 

›

›

›

›

›

›

EBITDA growth

EBITDA margin
16.3%,
+3.8pp. 

(EBITDA margin
27.3%, LTM)

+32% 

Gross profit growth

Gross profit margin
48.5%, +5.3pp.

(Gross profit margin
53.2%, LTM)

+14.5%

Sales growth in 
domestic retail
stores

+14%

Store count

440 as of June
21st 2024

331

Koton Club new
members

Total has reached
4mn 

+900k

Net financial debt / 
EBITDA  (incl. lease
obligations)

0.7x
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4.396 4.487 

 1Q2023  1Q2024

Consolidated Sales

1Q FIGURES ARE ENCOURAGING FOR THE REMAINING OF THE YEAR

2.1%

2.226 
2.539 

 -
 1Q2023  1Q2024

Domestic Retail Store Sales

14.1%

1.901 
2.177 

 -
 1Q2023  1Q2024

Consolidated Gross Profit 

14.5%

43%
Gross Profit 

Margin

48.5%
Gross Profit 

Margin

551 

732 

 - 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 220 225 230 235 240 245 250 255 260 265 270 275 280 285 290 295 300 305 310 315 320 325 330 335 340 345 350 355 360 365 370 375 380 385 390 395 400 405 410 415 420 425 430 435 440 445 450 455 460 465 470 475 480 485 490 495 500 505 510 515 520 525 530 535 540 545 550 555 560 565 570 575 580 585 590 595 600 605 610 615 620 625 630 635 640 645 650 655 660 665 670 675 680 685 690 695 700 705 710 715 720 725 730

 1Q2023  1Q2024

Consolidated EBITDA 

32.8%

mn, TRY mn, TRY

mn, TRY mn, TRY

23

16.3%
EBITDA  
Margin

12.5%
EBITDA 
Margin

Note: All figures are inflation adjusted. Company EBITDA calculation method as stated in the IPO prospectus and following financial reports: EBITDA: Profit before tax + net interest expense + net 
imputed interest + net investment income +  amortization + IPO related expenses – monetary gain



SALES BREAKDOWN 

Domestic retail store sales grew by 14% in real terms despite unfavorable
seasonality and Ramadan impact.

International sales weakness was mainly a result of relatively strong TRY which
may be partially offset by the new store openings.  

Despite the solid growth in koton.com and B2C sales, domestic e-commerce
sales were sluggish due to the impact of B2B sales which is expected to fade
away in coming quarters. 

›

›

›

3598

489 308

3680

471 335

0

1000
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Consolidated Retail Stores E-Commerce Wholesale

Consolidated Sales (mn, TRY)

 1Q2023  1Q2024
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 1Q2023  1Q2024
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SOLID MOMENTUM IN KOTON.COM, 
MARKETPLACES AND KOTON CLUB

• Koton.com conversion rate increased 0,2pp to 1,09%, mobile app conversion rate 
+0,4pp to 1,50%

• Mobile app download rate is up 83% to 2,8mn

Impressive USD based growth

E-Commerce Channels
(K, USD) 1Q2023 1Q2024

Change
(%)

Koton.com (Türkiye) 3.073 3.217 %5

Marketplace, B2C (Türkiye) 2.816 4.296 %53

Int’l E-Commerce 3.696 4.921 %33

Steadfast growth of Koton Club

1.61
2.5

3.1
4.1

2Q2023 3Q2023 4Q2023 1Q2024

Koton Club Members (mn)

25Note: USD conversion is based on March 29th 2024 CBT Exchange rate of 32,28 



LFL RETAIL STORE VOLUMES INCREASED BOTH DOMESTICALLY 
AND INTERNATIONALLY

8.9 10.1

0

5

10

 1Q2024

Consolidated LFL Retail Store Volumes

mn, unit

Consolidated LFL retail store volumes are up 12.7%
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Domestic LFL store volumes are up 14.9% yoy.  

International LFL store volumes are up %7.3 yoy.

›

›

Domestic LFL store store sales are up 9.2%.  

Despite a solid volume growth, international LFL store sales
are down12% due to relatively strong TRY.   

Consolidated LFL retail store sales are up 2.3%

›

›

2.83 2.93

0

 1Ç2024

Consolidated LFL Retail Store Sales

bn, TRY



NEW STORE OPENINGS ARE GAINING PACE 

Store count to increase further in 2H2024 
Improving existing store efficiency remains to be 
one of the priorities

1201
1550
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2023 1Q 2024 21-Jun-24 2024E

Store Count

3 stores renovated

Store size optimization in 1 store 

›

›

Average store size is 1,000 m2 ›

Notes: Store count is based on 1Q2024 interim report. USD conversion is based on March 29th 2024 CBT Exchange rate of 32,28
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DISCIPLINED OPEX MANAGEMENT AND CONSISTENT SELL-THROUGH

Opex breakdown (excluding D&A and other income/expense) Sell-through rate

Koton has a relatively stable opex breakdown historically with c.80% of opex 
coming from S&M expenses

S&M expenses largely consist of personnel expenses

›

›

Sources: 1Q interim report.  Sell through ( cash conversion rate) =  (EBITDA– CAPEX)/  EBITDA
28
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FINANCIAL TABLES 

Balance Sheet Summary 31 March 2024 31 December 2023

Total current assets 8.225.182.060 8.446.091.632

Total non-current assets 5.757.536.998 5.692.736.834

Total Assets 13.982.719.058 14.138.828.466

Total S/T liabilities 7.085.886.480 7.173.143.432

Total L/T liabilities 2.155.705.794 2.322.348.040

Total Liabilities 9.241.592.274 9.495.491.472

Total Equity 4.741.126.784 4.643.336.994

Total Equity & Liabilities 13.982.719.058 14.138.828.466

Income Statement Summary 1 Jan - 31 March 2024 1 Jan- 31 March 2023

Revenues 4.487.775.117 4.396.436.205

Gross Profit 2.177.700.098 1.901.375.979

Operating Profit (loss) (211.544.550) (116.802.543)

Profit Before Tax 9.417.011 168.438.670

Net Profit (Loss) 2.364.721 -873.304

EBITDA 732.030.652 551.094.768

29Note: Company EBITDA calculation method as stated in the IPO prospectus and following financial reports: EBITDA: Profit before tax + net interest expense + net imputed interest + net investment income +  amortization + IPO related
expenses – monetary gain



FINANCIAL TABLES  

30

1 Jan - 31 March 2024 1 Jan - 31 March 2023

Revenues 4.487.775.117 4.396.436.205

Gross Profit 2.177.700.098 1.901.375.979

Gross Profit Margins %48,5 %43,2

Net Income (loss)  2.364.721 -873.304

EBITDA 732.030.652 551.094.768

EBITDA Margin %16,3 %12,5

31 March 2024 31 December 2023

Cash & Cash Equivalents 384,1 413,1

Bank Loans (1.883,9) (1.731,4)

Lease Obligations (2.421,6) (2.544,6)

Net Financial Debt (3.921,4) (3.862,9)

Net Financial Debt (USD) -121 -120

Net Financial Debt /EBITDA* 0,72 0,73

Net Financial Debt (excl. Lease obligations) (1.499,8) (1.318,3)

Notes: USD conversion are based on March 29th 2024 CBT Exchange rate of 32,28 * ratio is calculated net debt figure which includes lease obligations and LTM EBITDA figure. 



2024 ESTIMATES BASED ON THE IPO REPORT

31

Trajectory remains broadly in line with the
estimates which requires no revisions

mn, TRY 2024E 2024E adjusted for
inflation

Revenues 20.182 29.264

Gross Profit 11.023 15.983

Gross Profit Margin %54,6 %54,6

EBITDA* 4.590 6.656

EBITDA Margin %22,7 %22,7

454

New store openings gain pace

2024E

440

21 June 2024

431

31 March 2024

Source: The IPO /Price Determination report prepared by Is Yatırım. 
Notes: 1.45 index multiplier is used to adjust the estimates with FY2024 purchasing power. Is Yatırım EBITDA 
calculation EBITDA= EBIT+ D&A + FX gain (loss) resulting from operations



RECAP: GROWTH STRATEGY 

1. New Stores

2. Existing Stores

3. E-Commerce

32

• Opening 130-150 new stores in the medium term

• Most of the new store openings will take place abroad in new markets and

existing markets

• Franchise stores will grow faster

• Target regions include GCC, CEE, Africa and India

Improving sales area efficiency further by implementing measures including:  

• Use of omni channel strategies, customized offerings and Koton Club

• Improving and optimizing product displays

• Store based customized strategies

• Sales area reduction in larger stores if needed

• Increasing online penetration via Koton.com & mobile app in Türkiye

• Expanding Koton.com’s international presence

• Boosting B2C Marketplace presence via existing and new marketplaces

while reducing online B2B sales

• Increasing Koton Club member count to 6mn by 2024YE



Source: Company Sustainability Report (2022) 1 Sustainability developments goals; 2 In the “Retailers and Brands” category 
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1
RESPEC

T

PEO
PLE

RESPECT

PLANET

RESPECT

BUSINESS
RESPECT

SOCIE
TY

UN Global Compact signatory since 2022 and business aligned with SDGs

Reduced
inequality

Quality
education

4

Gender
equality

5

Clean water
and sanitation

6

Affordable and
clean energy

7

Decent work& 
economic
growth

8
İndustry, 
innovation and
infrastructure

9 10

Responsible
consumption
and
production

12

Climate action
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1. RESPECT PLANET 

• Better cotton initiative >> First signatory in 
Türkiye1

• Signatory of WWF’s Change in the Water 
Conservation

• Animal welfare projects

4. RESPECT BUSINESS 

• Better business practices

• Focus on digitalization and outreach to larger 
customer groups

3. RESPECT SOCIETY 

• Female work participation

• Signatory of UN WEP

2. RESPECT PEOPLE 

• Equal wage & career policies

• Fair & transparent performance           
managementRespect Life 

EMBRACING ESG 



i n v e s t o r . r e l a t i o n s @ k o t o n . c o m

T H A N K  YO U !
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